AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES		
2. AMENDME	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)		
0172		See Bloo	ck 16C	23NA	.000478				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892332		7. ADN	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 05	002		
NNSA M&O Contracting Branch NA-APM-131 Albuquerque Complex P.O. Box 5400 Albuquerque NM 87185-5400				NNSA Nevada Field OFC NA-00-NV P.O. Box 98518 Las Vegas NV 89193-8518					
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and	ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
Mission Support And Test Services LLC Attn: Paul Spickard PO Box 98521 M/S NLV019 Las Vegas NV 891938421					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE - NA 0 0 0 3 6 2 4 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 08	0083514	FACILITY COD	E		5/12/2017				
	0000011				ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
RECEIVED OFFER. If I each letter of 12. ACCOUNT	AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you desire to or electronic communication makes refereigned and APPROPRIATION DATA (If req 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	RECEIPT OF O change an offer a nee to the solicita uired) O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	FFERS PRIOR TO THE Halready submitted , such continuous and this amendment, Net 00000-00000 F CONTRACTS/ORDERS (Specify authority) THE (HOUR A change in and is Inc in a change in		ECTION OF YO cation, provided specified. 646,157. ESCRIBED IN IT	00 EM 14.		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN								
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• •							
Х	Section I Clause DEA	R 970.52	32-4 Obligati	ion	of Funds (DEC 2000)				
					copies to the issuir olicitation/contract subject matter where feasi				
Funding Payment: Fund: 00 Entity:	amounts to that show	n on page Allottee 00000 P:	e 2. : 00 Report rogram:	e obi	ligated Incremental and	d Reimbu:	rsable		
Except as pro	of Performance: 06/07 vided herein, all terms and conditions of the ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ACTOR/OFFEROR			16A. I Ann	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFI Lamarie Howe UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		rint) 16C. DATE SIGNED		
	(Cignoture of parent authorized 4i)				(Signature of Contraction Office)		1/30/2023		
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			1	(Signature of Contracting Officer)				

As a result of the obligation of funds in the amount of \$646,157.00 as noted on page 1, the DOE/NNSA hereby revises Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:

Pursuant to this Section I clause entitled "DEAR 970.5232-4, Obligation of Funds, (DEC 2000)" the total amount obligated by the Government with respect to this Contract is \$4,365,130,056.90.

Additional information noted below; Table 1 provides Detail of Funds Obligated for Operating and Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP) by this Modification and Table 2 provides Detail of Total Funds Obligated to Contract Line Item Number (CLIN) 0001A, 0001B, 0002A, & 0003A:

Detail of Funds Obligated by this Mod	Total Obligation	
Transition	(CLIN 0001A)	\$
Operating	(CLIN 0001C)	\$ -
Construction	(CLIN 0001C)	\$ -
Total Operating:		\$ -
Reimbursable Fed	(CLIN 0002B)	\$ 646,157.00
Reimbursable Non-Fed	(CLIN 0002B)	\$ -
Tech Transfer	(CLIN 0002B)	\$ -
Total SPP:		\$ 646,157.00
Total Funds:	\$ 646,157.00	

The DOE/NNSA hereby revised Clause B-6, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, as follows:								
	Funds Obligated in Contract Through Modification No.		Funding Changed by This Modification No.		Total Funds Obligated Through Modification No.			
	0171			0172		0172		
M&O CLIN 0001A	\$	8,120,016.69	\$	-	\$	8,120,016.69		
M&O CLIN 0001B	\$	3,546,521,645.36	\$	-	\$	3,546,521,645.36		
M&O CLIN 0001C	\$	426,726,131.06	\$	-	\$	426,726,131.06		
M&O CLIN 0003A	\$	38,900,000.00	\$	-	\$	38,900,000.00		
SPP CLIN 0002A	\$	342,635,524.27	\$	-	\$	342,635,524.27		
SPP CLIN 0002B	\$	1,580,582.52	\$	646,157.00	\$	2,226,739.52		
Total Funds Obligated	\$	4,364,483,899.90	\$	646,157.00	\$	4,365,130,056.90		